Notice of Interest Sub. S-hldr (Section 137 of CA 2016)

JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Particulars of Substantial Securities Holder

Name	FOWA SDN. BHD.
Address	SUITE 15, 6TH FLOOR, IOI BUSINESS PARK, BANDAR PUCHONG JAYA, PUCHONG 47170 Selangor Malaysia.
Company No.	202001026700 (1383020-W)
Nationality/Country of incorporation	Malaysia
Descriptions (Class)	ORDINARY SHARES
Name of registered holder	FOWA SDN. BHD.
Address of registered holder	SUITE 15, 6TH FLOOR, IOI BUSINESS PARK, BANDAR PUCHONG JAYA, 47170 PUCHONG, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

Date interest acquired & no of securities acquired

Date interest acquired	09 Dec 2021
No of securities	250,000,000
Circumstances by reason of which Securities Holder has interest	TRANSFERRED OF 250,000,000 ORDINARY SHARES FROM DATO' FOONG WEI KUONG AND DATIN WANG MEI LING.
Nature of interest	Direct Interest

Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)	250,000,000
Direct (%)	26.967
Indirect/deemed interest (units)	0
Indirect/deemed interest (%)	0
Date of notice	13 Dec 2021
Date notice received by Listed Issuer	13 Dec 2021

(i) Announcement Info	
Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	JFTECH
Date Announced	13 Dec 2021
Category	Notice of Interest of Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to Section 137 of CA 2016
Reference Number	CS1-13122021-00001